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Nr. Drivers Car Cl Time Lap Total Gaop Kph
1 25 Christian TRABER BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 TC2 1:59.850 12 13 - - 142.0
2116 Steve DANCE FORD Capri 2600 RS 1975 TC2 2:00.367 7 7 +0.517 +0.517 141.4
3 20 Christophe VAN RIET / Caroline GRIFNEE BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 TC2 2:01.745 9 11 +1.895+1.378 139.8
4 11 Charles FIRMENICH / Henri MOSER BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 TC2 2:03.289 12 13 +3.439 +1.544 138.0
5 12 Ben GILL FORD Escort 1600 RS Broadspeed 1975 TC2 2:03.368 14 15 +3.518 +0.079 137.9
6 50 Maxime GUENAT FORD Capri 3100 RS 1975 TC2 2:03.757 12 13 +3.907 +0.389 137.5
7 52 Yves SCEMAMA FORD Capri 2600 RS 1972 TC2 2:04.980 14 14 +5.130 +1.223 136.2
8 31 Michael FOVENY / Martin O'CONNELL FORD Escort 1600 RS 1975 TC2 2:05.253 10 11  +5.403 +0.273 135.9
9 40 Michael ERLICH BMW 3.0 CSL 1975 TC2 2:05.743 7 7 +5.893 +0.490 135.3
10 16 Damien KOHLER FORD Escort 1600 RS 1972 TC2 2:06.053 14 15 +6.203 +0.310 135.0
11 7 Carlo VOGELE FORD Capri 2600 RS 1975 TC2 2:07.911 12 14 +8.061 +1.858 133.0
12 51 Thierry de LATRE DU BOSQUEAU FORD Escort 1600 RS 1975 TC2 2:08.313 15 16 +8.463 +0.402 132.6
13 9 Thomas STUDER FORD Capri 2600 RS 1973 TC2 2:08.870 8 14 +9.020 +0.557 132.0
14155 Charles VEILLARD BMW 2002 1975 TC2 2:08.874 12 12 +9.024 +0.004 132.0
15 82 Martin KUENDIG FORD Escort RS Zakspeed 1981 INV 2:09.049 13 14 +9.199 +0.175 131.9
16 33 Robert BOOS BMW 635 CSi 1985 Group A 2:09.246 13 14 +9.396 +0.197 131.7
17 6 Antoine CAZALIERES BMW 635 CSi 1981 TC2 2:09.321 13 14  +9.471 +0.075 131.6
18 66 Armand MILLE BMW 635 CSi 1983 Group A 2:10.217 5 9 +10.367 +0.896 130.7
19 5 Alain VOGELE FORD Capri 2600 RS 1973 TC2 2:10.833 14 14 +10.983 +0.616 130.1
20 14 Yyes VOGELE FORD Capri 2600 RS 1972 TC2 2:10.894 12 14 +11.044 +0.061 130.0
21 2 Geoffroy PETER FORD Escort 1600 RS 1972 TC2 2:11.434 9 11 +11.584 +0.540 129.5
22 17 Claude BOISSY / Alain MIRAN FORD Escort 1600 RS 1971 TC2 2:11.808 8 13 +11.958 +0.374 129.1
23 8 Xavier GALANT / Vincent NEURRISSE FORD Escort 1600 RS 1974 TC2 2:12.329 8 14 +12.479 +0.521 128.6
24 28 Peter VOGELE FORD Escort 1600 RS 1975 TC2 2:12.807 13 14 +12.957 +0.478 128.1
25112 Anthony SCHRAUWEN BMW 635 CSi 1985 Group A 2:13.535 13 14 +13.685 +0.728 127.4
26 46 Christian DUMOLIN / Pierre-Alain THIBAUT FORD Mustang Mkl 1965 TCl 2:19.401 5 14 +19.551 +5.866 122.1
27 89 Franco MEINERS FORD Escort 1600 RS 1975 TC2 2:21.098 2 2 +21.248 +1.697 120.6
28 38 Pierre MODAS / Philippe DUBRANA FORD Mustang 289 1965 TCl 2:22.837 8 14 +22.987 +1.739 119.1
29 15 Gérard LASCAUX / Eric FAURE BMW 3.0 CSI 1974 TC1 2:22.842 12 13 +22.992 +0.005 119.1
30 59 Georges ROCCHIETTA / Charles Edouard ROUSSEAU TRIUMPH Dolomite Sprint 1981 <l 2:23.752 12 13 +23.902 +0.910 118.4
31 62 Guenther SCHINDLER BMW 2002 1971 TC2 2:24.001 4 5 +24.151 +0.249 118.2
32 45 Bart BLOMMAERT / Rikkert LEEMAN BMW 2002 1971 TC2 2:29.110 13 14 +29.260 +5.109 114.1
33121 John DOE / Regis PREVOST FORD Capri 3100 RS 1974 TC2 2:35.765 2 3 +35.915 +6.655 109.2
34 71 Stéphane GUYOT-SIONNEST / Boptiste GUYOT-SIONNEST FORD Mustang 289 1965 Tl 2:37.687 5 7 +37.837 +1.922 107.9
35 61 Jean-Frangois PIQUET ALFA ROMEO 1300 GTA 1971 TC2 2:51.143 4 4 +51.293+13.456 99.4
Lap 12 Christian TRABER 1:59.850 142.0 Kph
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